

No. 13-1398

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

RICHARD S. FEDDER,
Petitioner,

v.

ADDUS HEALTHCARE, INC., ET AL.,
Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT**

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

JACOB N. FOSTER
Counsel of Record
KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES,
AND FRIEDMAN LLP
101 California St.
Suite 2300
San Francisco, CA 94101
(415) 421-6140
jfoster@kasowitz.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER	1
I. This Court Should Decide Whether Section 1927 Categorically Prohibits Consideration Of Ability To Pay.....	2
II. This Court Should Decide Whether Section 1927 Requires A Showing Of Subjective Bad Faith, Recklessness, Or Extreme Negligence	5
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Andros</i> , 2000 Bankr. LEXIS 1765 (Bankr. W.D. Wisc. Dec. 14, 2000).....	10
<i>Archie v. City of Racine</i> , 847 F.2d 1211 (7th Cir. 1988).....	9, 10
<i>Baker v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 94870 (S.D. Ohio July 9, 2012).....	4
<i>Claiborne v. Wisdom</i> , 414 F.3d 715, 721 (7th Cir. 2005).....	9
<i>Dahiya v. Kramer</i> , 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 41425 (E.D.N.Y. Mar. 27, 2014).....	4
<i>Garner v. Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court</i> , 2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 85974 (N.D. Ohio Aug. 20, 2010).....	5
<i>Garner v. Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court</i> , 554 F.3d 624 (6th Cir. 2009).....	5
<i>Goodman v. Tatton Enters.</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 189060 (S.D. Fl. June 1, 2012).....	4

<i>Hamilton v. Boise Cascade Express</i> , 519 F. 3d 1197 (10th Cir. 2008).....	3
<i>Haynes v. City & County of San Francisco</i> , 688 F.3d 984 (9th Cir. 2012).....	2, 4
<i>Haynie v. Ross Gear Div. of TRW, Inc.</i> , 481 U.S. 1003 (1987),.....	5
<i>Hill v. Norfolk and W. Ry. Co.</i> , 814 F.2d 1192, 1202 (7th Cir. 1987).....	10
<i>Hunt v. County of El Dorado</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 146902 (E.D. Cal. Oct. 10, 2012).....	4
<i>Johnson v. Commissioner</i> , 289 F.3d 452 (7th Cir. 2002).....	8
<i>Khoury v. Cook Assocs.</i> , 1997 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 13593 (N.D. Ill. Sept. 3, 1997).....	9
<i>Kotsilieris v. Chalmers</i> , 966 F.2d 1181 (7th Cir. 1992).....	8
<i>Mangel v. Loeb Rhoades & Co.</i> , 1990 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 2671 (N.D. Ill. Mar. 9, 1990)	9
<i>McKenzie v. Norfolk Southern Ry.</i> , 497 Fed. Appx. 305 (4th Cir. Nov. 20, 2012)	5
<i>MGIC Indem. Corp. v. Moore</i> , 952 F.2d 1120 (9th Cir. 1991).....	6

<i>Oliveri v. Thompson</i> , 803 F.2d 1265 (2d Cir. 1986)	2
<i>Peteet v. Ameritech Servs., Inc.</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 155862 (S.D. Ind. Oct. 31, 2012)	9
<i>R & B Group, Inc. v. BCI Burke Co.</i> , 1999 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 14850 (N.D. Ill. September 8, 1999).....	9
<i>Rayter v. Crawford Ave. Anesthesia Provider Servs. LLC</i> , 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 142293 (N.D. Ind. Oct. 1, 2013).....	9
<i>Robertson v. Cartinhour</i> , 883 F. Supp. 2d 121 (D.D.C. 2012).....	4
<i>Roth v. Spruell</i> , 388 Fed. Appx. 830 (10th Cir. 2010)	4
<i>Salstrom v. Citicorp Credit Servs.</i> , 74 F.3d 183 (9th Cir. 1995).....	6
<i>Shales v. Gen. Chauffeurs, Sales Drivers, & Helpers Local Union No. 330</i> , 557 F.3d 746 (7th Cir. 2009).....	3
<i>Shank v. Eagle Techs., Inc.</i> , 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 115454 (D. Md. Aug. 15, 2013).....	4
<i>Slade v. Bd. of Sch. Dirs. of Milwaukee</i> , 702 F.3d 1027 (7th Cir. 2012).....	10

<i>Stephens v. Freeman-McCown</i> , 1999 U.S. App. LEXIS 26604 (6th Cir. 1999)	4
<i>Sundstrand Corp. v. Sun Chem. Corp.</i> , 553 F.2d 1033 (7th Cir. 1977).....	9
<i>V.D.B. Pac. B.V. v. Chassman</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 29618 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 5, 2012)	5
<i>Widmar v. Sun Chem. Corp.</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 68087 (N.D. Ill. May 16, 2012)	9
<i>Wilden v. County of Yuba</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 120822 (E.D. Cal. Aug. 23, 2012)	4
